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Repeal. 

the treasury of the state, or county for the use 
and benefit of such insane person, and shall be 
applied to his use and support in such hospital, 
and upon his discharge therefrom, the residue, if 
any, of such proceeds, shall be paid to him or his 
guardians; and if such insane person dies in such 
hospital, then such residue shall be paid to his le-
gal representatives. 

gECTION 2. All acts or parts of acts, so far as 
they conflict with this act, are hereby repealed. 

SEcnoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1887. 

[No. 668, A.] 	[Published April 22, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 294. 
AN ACT relating to the foreclosure of chattel 

mortgages. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Sale on &atilt) 
poortzage— 	SECTION 1. No sale of any personal property 
redemption. taken under or by virtue of any chattel mortgage, 

lease or other instrument, intended as security, 
except by consent of the mortgagor, his legal rep-
resentatives and assigns, shall be made before the 
expiration of five days from the time when the 
same was actually taken, nor shall any such prop-
erty during the time aforesaid be removed from 
the county where the same was situated when so 
taken; and during such period, such property shall 
be subject to redemption by payment of the mort-
gage debt, together with actual and necessary 
costs, and expenses of taking and keeping the 
property incurred at the time of making re-
demption. 

Damages for 
violation. 	SECTION 2. In case of any violation of the pro- 

visions of this act, the person aggrieved by such 
violation, may recover of the person violating the 
same the sum of twenty-five dollars as liquidated 
damages, in addition to actual damages, in an ac- 
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tion brought for that purpose in any court of 
competent jurisdiction. And in case of the 
sale of any such property by private sale without 
notice, or in case the same be sold within the 
period above limited, the mortgage debt shall be 
deemed paid and the mortgage securing the same 
cancelled. 

Approved April 2, 1887. 

[No. 739, A.] 	[Published April 25, 1887.] 	• 

CHAPTER 295. 

AN ACT relating to the appearance of parties in 
county courts. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION I. Every person not an infant, insane Appearance of 
person or person under other disability interested firo r:ourt 
and appearing in any case, matter, or proceedinglionZleoiva-
before any county court or county judge of this persot' . 

state, shall appear and conduct and prosecute or 
defend the same, as the case may be, in his own 
proper person or by some attorney duly admitted 
to practice in the supreme court of this state or 
in some circuit court thereof, and not otherwise. 
Infants, insane persons and other persons under 
disability shall appear and prosecute or defend by 
their guardians ad litem, who 5ha1l be such attor-
ney, or by a general guardian who shall appear 
by such attorney; and no person shall appear or 
take part in any case, matter or proceeding before 
any such county court or judge, except as above 
provided. 

SECTION 2. Whenever any party shall appear Judge to re-
in any case, matter or proceeding, the judge shall `11, 17.,Pranargepsrt:- 
require him to appear as herein provided, and vicred herein. 

shall enter in his minutes, when, how and by 
whom such party appeared, and shall proceed 
further in the case, matter or proceeding only up-
on such appearance being entered as provided in 
the first section of this act. 


